w03 399057007

Citizens Federal Svgs & L #--11-0-00-06-28-7
707 Ridge Road '
Munster, In 46321

ADDITIONAL “ABVANCE
LOAN :MODIFLCATION AGREEMENT

92013319

‘WHEREAS, Citlizens Federal Savings and Loan Aszsociation of ‘Hammond, Indiana,

succeaegsor by marger to Gary Federal Savings and' Loan Association of Gary,
Indiana (Lender), loaned 'lThe Evening Star Missionary Baptist ‘Church, lnc. an
Indiana Corporation (Borrower), the sum-of Twenty Five ‘Thousand Dollars
($25,000.00) aa evidenced by a Note executed by- Borrower on-October 7, 1982;

WHEREAS, to-secure the repayment of the Note, Borrower executed and delivered
to Lender a Real Estate (Mortgage) and Supplemental Agreement on October 7,
1982,. which: Mortgage was recorded in the:0ffice of the Recorder of ‘Lake County,
Indiana, onrOctober 20, 1982, as Document No. 684750, which Mortgage affects

the fol'lowing described real estate:

That, part of the South halt of the Southeasi quarter of the Northeast
quarter of Section 12, Township 36 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd P.M.,
commencing 318 feet North oft the Southeast corner and on the East line
thereof'; thence North 50 f'eet; thence West 158 feet; thence South 50 feet;
thence East 158 feet to the place of beginning, in the City of Gary, Lake
Lounty, Indiana, commonly known as 1340 -Clark Road, ‘Gary, Indiana, usuoe

WHEREAS, the No ‘ nts) are
hereby incorpor HL ot Additienc Modif-ication
ent, G o6cumiént'is

Agreement. (Agre

WHEREAS;, Borrow 2 N @T@Eﬁl@l%x’ ams; Jr.,
e e 1 G R chA BRSO .
existing balance’ ol the atiave [asbar Beduisep; andorder!

.UHEREAS& Lender i3 willing to' advance the:sum of Twelve Thousand Nine' Hundred
Twenty Three Dollars and EY Five Cents 2,923.45), subject to the terms of
a Loan Disbursement Agrieemént dated the-samé date asithis Agreement. to the
unpaid balancérof | Three Thousand Scventy Six Dol ratand FiTty FiverCents
($3,076.55) for total cf $16,000.00 under the following conditions:

(1) Borrower to pay t outstanding late charge a 1% loan fee, title
insurance policy endorsemcat and recording eesgwhen this Agreement is signed;
(2) the Loan Documents are to be modifigd to extend the maturity date of the
loan to March 1, 1997 and reduce theorntenest,orate to 8.125%; and (3) Johnny E.
McWilliams, Jr., WMillard Smith, BenebiaKellyWEPl and George Comep” will

individually si the note (Cuaraniehs); = é?
(=]
m
THEREFORE, Lend ~ower and Guarantors| hereby agree f o -
2~
1. The ou ~incipal ba¥andeyincluding uf ig Sixtedm
Thousa N £ ind' "
Guarantors promise to pay With interest at a rate of 8.125% per yeag
until paid. 2z =
[ -
[ =~
nt>

2. Borrower and‘GuaE?ntors have signed: the Loan Disbursement Agreeme
dated February , 1992.

3. Principal and interest payments shall be paid in 60 consecutive
monthly installments:of $325.38-beginning April 1, 1992 and a final
payment -of any outstanding indebtedness due and payable in full on

March 1, 1997.

4. Borrower may make prepayments of principal at any time before they are

due but a prepayment of principal will not delay the due dates of
Borrower's monthly payments.

5. Borrower shall pay to Lender a late charge of 5.00% of the monthly

principal and interest payment due for any installment not received by

the fif'teenth (15) day of each month.

6. Borrower shall pay to Lender the delinquent late charges due of
$85.00, a 1.00% ($160.00) Loan Fee and $201.00 for a title insurance
policy endorsement and recording fees, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged.

‘7. 1p all other respects the loan Documents shall remain in full force
and effect.




[}

IN: WI'INESS WHEREOQOE, Lender, Borrower, and Guarantor: have executed this

Agreement this _2/th day of February, 1992,
CITIZENS FEDERAL SAVINGS THEE EVENING STAR MISSI1ONARY
AND:=LOAN ASSOCIATION BAPT1ST CHURCH, INC., AN
o ey INDHANA. CORPORRTION
BY:\779{%¢UL Ljih*gp% // '/ ’/
SHERRY L. ;zktv ASST. vxu-/mu.bmmr BY: / livik,. & ”"rc!.,/

//74 /’\ s JOHNNY /K. P’LUILLIAM.) JR.

ATTEST: anrs J//x/ : um MAN BOARD Ol i /mus TEES

NATALIE KALUF, BST, SECRITARY
/ lort e "k/é”u r
DIANE ROUSE, '\ TRUSTEL

. ' <« -
BY:jﬁ;ﬂﬁfé:;?V/VQé( \Ji;/(/df’/

/ Q MILLARD SMITH, [RUSTEE
4%:4«// Mzw 7. &/é; /(/ /J;, G

JOHNNY €. MCYILL IAMS. JR ., GUARANTOR MH.LARD SMI'TH, GUARANTOR
o L)," ‘{';‘ L)

J e 7N Ve i

" GEORGE oonﬁLR 4 L,UARI\N'I'OR BEN T. KELLY 111, GUARANTOR

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: GSHERRY L. AKEY, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT

Document is

STATE OF INDIAN NOT OFFICIAL'

county of Lake o This Document is the property of

, the Lake County Recorder! 27th,
Before me, a: Notary Public in andi for said ‘County and State, on this 7_~_ day
of February, 1992 personally appeared SHERRY I.. AKEY AND NATALIE KALUF
personally known to -m to DENASSISTANT MICE PRESNIENE AND ASSESTY [“SECRETARY

of CITIZENS: FEDERAL SAVINGS AND: LOAN ASSOCIATION and eachsacknowi edged
execution of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said corporation and
by authority of its Board of Directors. R~-

IN WLITNESS WHEREOF, | have affixed by hand and Notari: bgal

\-JO ,/\ /}t,/’ /J,]LL (1\ Lot
JAN MLGRAFH )TARY’PUBPLC

b <
PR

My Commizsion Expives: August 5, 51994
County of Resic ake

STATE OF INDIANA)
)SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 27U1 day
of February, 1992 personally appeared The Evening Star Missionary Baptxst
Church, lnc., an Indiana Corporation by Johnny E. McWilliams, Jr., Diane Rouse
and Millard Smith its Chairman-Board of Trustees and Trustees respectlvely and
acknowledged execution of the foregoing instrument.

. o
N N

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, 1 have affixed by hand ?:r Notarial Seal. g;$i“u- u“;v

;7//&:77(,(; 5/\,2/7&{),;\\/

JW MOGRATH - NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: August 5, 1994 v?<¢£:;“v ,-“ﬂfl

County of Residence: Lake AR




i
E STATE OF INDIANA)
188: - -
COUNTY OF LAKE )
i

Bafore me, a Notary Public in and for gsaid County and State, on thig -27UT day

, of* February, 1992 personally appeared: Millard Smith, Ben ‘I'. ‘Kelly 111, Johnny
'} £. €. McWilliamg, Jr. and George Comer and acknowledged exccution of the foregoing
instrument.

IN: WI'TNESS WHEREOF,. 1: have aff*ixed by hand and Notarial Seal.

QD,' l/;71(7 %\’%}&_z;‘z:, R B
JI)WMH >z NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: August S5, 1994
County of Residence: Lake

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!




